

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



Criterion 6 - Governance, Leadership, and Management

Key Indicator- 6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies

6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years.

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142 Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in



A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

Annual reports highlighting the programmes undertaken by the teachers



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognized by AICTE)

Annual Report on Faculty Development Programme /

Professional Development Programme for the year 2022-23

Sl.no	Faculty Development Programme / Professional Development Programme	Date	No. of Participants
1	PDP on " Awareness on Health and Hygiene"	24/07/2023 To 28/09/2023	37
2	FDP on "Machine Learning"	17/07/2023 To 21/07/2023	75

PRINCIPAL
Principal
SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MANGALORE

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142



A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognized by AICTE)

Annual Report on Faculty Development Programme /

Professional Development Programme for the year 2021-22

Sl.no	Faculty Development Programme / Professional Development Programme	Date	No. of Participants
1	FDP on "New National Education Policy 2020 – Provision and Implementation"	18/07/2022 To 22/07/2022	75
2	PDP on " Effective Communication Skills"	13/09/2021 To 17/09/2021	38

PRINCIPAL
Principal
SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MANGALORE

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142



A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognized by AICTE)

Annual Report on Faculty Development Programme /

Professional Development Programme for the year 2020-21

Sl.no	Faculty Development Programme / Professional Development Programme	Date	No. of Participants
1	PDP on " Corona Virus Awareness"	13/07/2021 To 17/07/2021	35
2	Online FDP on "Application of Data Science and Analytics"	14/06/2021 To 18/06/2021	76

PRINCIPAL
Principal
SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MANGALORE

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142



A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognized by AICTE)

Annual Report on Faculty Development Programme /

Professional Development Programme for the year 2019-20

Sl.no	Faculty Development Programme / Professional Development Programme	Date	No. of Participants
1	Online FDP on "AI & Applications"	15/06/2020 To 19/06/2020	75
2	PDP on "Lab Management Skills"	03/02/2020 To 07/02/2020	39

PRINCIPAL SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142



A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognized by AICTE)

Annual Report on Faculty Development Programme /

Professional Development Programme for the year 2018-19

Sl.no	Faculty Development Programme / Professional Development Programme	Date	No. of Participants
1	FDP on "Cryptography and Network Security"	22/07/2019 To 26/07/2019	77
2	Workshop on "Digital Era"	21/05/2019 To· 25/05/2019	35

SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142